Author Correction: High-depth African genomes inform human migration and health

https://doi.org/10.1038/s41586-021-03286-9

Correction to: Nature https://doi.org/10.1038/s41586-020-2859-7

Published online 28 October 2020

Open access

Check for updates

Ananyo Choudhury, Shaun Aron, Laura R. Botigué, Dhriti Sengupta, Gerrit Botha, Taoufik Bensellak, Gordon Wells, Judit Kumuthini, Daniel Shriner, Yasmina J. Fakim, Anisah W. Ghoorah, Eileen Dareng, Trust Odia, Oluwadamilare Falola, Ezekiel Adebiyi, Scott Hazelhurst, Gaston Mazandu, Oscar A. Nyangiri, Mamana Mbiyavanga, Alia Benkahla, Samar K. Kassim, Nicola Mulder, Sally N. Adebamowo, Emile R. Chimusa, Donna Muzny, Ginger Metcalf, Richard A. Gibbs, TrypanoGEN Research Group*, Charles Rotimi, Michèle Ramsay, H3Africa Consortium*, Adebowale A. Adeyemo, Zané Lombard & Neil A. Hanchard

In this Article, the affiliation 'South African National Bioinformatics Network, University of the Western Cape, Bellville, South Africa', which is associated with authors Gordon Wells and Judit Kumuthini, should be 'South African National Bioinformatics **Institute**, University of the Western Cape, Bellville, South Africa'. In addition, author Gordon Wells should be associated with an additional affiliation, 'Africa Health Research Institute, Durban, South Africa'. In Fig. 1a, the circle representing the data for South Africa should be dark grey (indicating the AGVP data source) rather than light grey (indicating the 1000G data source). The Article has been corrected online.

*Lists of authors and their affiliations appear online.

